
ECON 191B   Winter 2016  DRAFT QUARTERLY CALENDAR  ---  FOR REVIEW AND COMMENT!   
Subject to change, correction,  and update.   
 
Monday, January 4:  Organizational meeting, 244 Sequoyah 
 
Wednesday, January 6:  Paper conferences, 325 Economics  
 3:30 Jake 
 4:00 Christine 
 4:30 Tomas 
 5:00 Avni 
 
Thursday, January 7:  Prof. Starr’s office hours, 325 Economics, 2:00 – 3:50 
 
Monday, January 11: Paper conferences, 325 Economics  
 3:30 Wanting 
 4:00 Stephanie 
 4:30 Julian 
 5:00 Bao (Bao, Please confirm that this time works for you). 
 
Wednesday, January 13:  Paper conferences, 325 Economics  
 3:30 Ben  
 4:00 Lauren 
 4:30 Shu 
 5:00  (Rescheduled)   
 
Thursday, January 14:  Prof. Starr’s office hours, 325 Economics, 2:00 – 3:50 
 
Monday, January 18: HOLIDAY, NO CLASS MEETING 
 
Wednesday, January 20:   First Draft Presentations, Alpha order, TBA, 20-25 minutes, 244 Sequoyah  
 
Thursday, January 21:  Prof. Starr’s office hours, 325 Economics, 2:00 – 3:50 
 
Monday, January 25: First Draft Presentations, Alpha order, TBA,  20-25 minutes, 244 Sequoyah 
 
Wednesday, January 27:   First Draft Presentations, Alpha order, TBA, 20-25 minutes, 244 Sequoyah  
 
Thursday, January 28:  Prof. Starr’s office hours, 325 Economics, 2:00 – 3:50 
 
Monday, February 1, First Draft Presentations, Alpha order, TBA, 20-25 minutes , 244 Sequoyah 
 



Wednesday, February 3,  First Drafts due.  Hard copy in class, 244 Sequoyah.  PDF by e-mail to 
rstarr@ucsd.edu.  Rescheduled  First Draft Presentations, 20-25 minutes  
 
Thursday, February 4, Prof. Starr’s office hours, 325 Economics, 2:00 – 3:50 
 
BALANCE OF QUARTER, TBA 
 
Wednesday, March 9:  FINAL DRAFT DUE!   PARTY!   
 
 
 
 

mailto:rstarr@ucsd.edu

